ORDINANCE NO. 03-2020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING AN ORDINANCE
FIXING THE SALARIES AND OTHER COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICIALS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE

OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lawnside that an Ordinance entitled:
An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries and Other Compensation of the Officials and Employees of the
Borough of Lawnside, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, as amended and

supplemented, be further amended and supplemented as follows:

SECTION 1: Salary Ranges for the year commencing January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020

TITLE

not to exceed
not to exceed

ADMINISTRATOR
PURCHASING AGENT

PART TIME PURCHASING CLERK/CONFIDENTIAL
AIDE TO ADMINISTRATOR

BOROUGH CLERK

DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK

MAYOR

COUNCIL MEMBERS (6)

AIDE TO MAYOR & COUNCIL

CLERICAL (PART-TIME)

ELECTION CLERK

DEPUTY ELECTION CLERK

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCE CLERK

DEP. TAX COLLECTOR/TAX SEARCH OFFICER
TAX ASSESSOR

TAX ASSESSOR CLERK

PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY

ZONING BOARD SECRETARY

ZONING OFFICER

TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TO CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL
POLICE CAPTAIN

SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER

POLICE MATRON

DEP EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF

not to exceed
not to exceed

not to exceed
not to exceed

not to exceed

PROSECUTOR

BOARD OF HEALTH SECRETARY

JUDGE

COURT ADMINISTRATOR not to exceed
VIOLATIONS CLERK not to exceed

REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS
ASST. REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS
BUS DRIVER

$72,194.43
$51,000.00

$15.00per hour
$45,311.87
$44,563.60
$8,910.72
$7,140.00each
$7,282.80
$15.00 per hour
$1,252.64
$182.07
$27,220.22
$44,563.60
$42,078.33
$10,200.00
$5,516.16
$4,856.22
$2,173.62
$8,849.52
$3,787.06
$91,196.36
$15.61 per hour
$15.00 per hour
$3,246.05
$4,161.60
$10,608.00
$3,048.78
$13,260.00
$48,140.33
$44,178.98
$176.87
$156.06
$15.30
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SEWER CLERK

PUBLIC WORKS/SEWER SUPERVISOR not to exceed
RECREATION COORDINATOR

ASSISTANT RECREATION COORDINATOR

RECREATION COUNSELOR

RECREATION COUNSELOR AIDE

FIRST READING: October 7,2020
SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING: November 4, 2020

ADOPTED: November 4, 2020

BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE

$9,961.49
$59,535.22
$15.00 per hour
$13.00 per hour
$11.00 per hour
$9.00 per hour
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