

## ORDINANCE NO. 03-2020

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND OTHER COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lawnside that an Ordinance entitled: An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries and Other Compensation of the Officials and Employees of the Borough of Lawnside, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, as amended and supplemented, be further amended and supplemented as follows:

 $\underline{\textbf{SECTION 1:}} \ \textbf{Salary Ranges for the year commencing January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020} \\ \underline{\textbf{TITLE}}$ 

ADMINISTRATOR		<b></b>
PURCHASING AGENT	not to exceed	\$72,194.43
	not to exceed	\$51,000.00
PART TIME PURCHASING CLERK/CONFIDENTIAL AIDE TO ADMINISTRATOR		*****
BOROUGH CLERK		\$15.00per hour
DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK	not to exceed	\$45,311.87
MAYOR	not to exceed	\$44,563.60
		\$8,910.72
COUNCIL MEMBERS (6) AIDE TO MAYOR & COUNCIL		\$7,140.00each
Constitution format format and the state of		\$7,282.80
CLERICAL (PART-TIME) ELECTION CLERK		\$15.00 per hour
DEPUTY ELECTION CLERK		\$1,252.64
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER		\$182.07
	not to exceed	\$27,220.22
FINANCE CLERK	not to exceed	\$44,563.60
DEP. TAX COLLECTOR/TAX SEARCH OFFICER		\$42,078.33
TAX ASSESSOR	not to exceed	\$10,200.00
TAX ASSESSOR CLERK		\$5,516.16
PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY		\$4,856.22
ZONING BOARD SECRETARY		\$2,173.62
ZONING OFFICER		\$8,849.52
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT TO CONSTRUCTION OFFICIA	L	\$3,787.06
POLICE CAPTAIN		\$91,196.36
SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER		\$15.61 per hour
POLICE MATRON		\$15.00 per hour
DEP EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR		\$3,246.05
FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF		\$4,161.60
PROSECUTOR		\$10,608.00
BOARD OF HEALTH SECRETARY		\$3,048.78
JUDGE		\$13,260.00
COURT ADMINISTRATOR	not to exceed	\$48,140.33
VIOLATIONS CLERK	not to exceed	\$44,178.98
REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS		\$176.87
ASST. REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS		\$156.06
BUS DRIVER		\$15.30

ORDINANCE NO. 03-2020 PAGE TWO

SEWER CLERK
PUBLIC WORKS/SEWER SUPERVISOR
RECREATION COORDINATOR
ASSISTANT RECREATION COORDINATOR
RECREATION COUNSELOR
RECREATION COUNSELOR AIDE

\$9,961.49 not to exceed \$59,535.22 \$15.00 per hour \$13.00 per hour

\$15.00 per hour \$13.00 per hour \$11.00 per hour \$9.00 per hour

FIRST READING: October 7, 2020

SECOND READING & PUBLIC HEARING: November 4, 2020

ADOPTED: November 4, 2020

**BOROUGH OF LAWNSIDE** 

MARSHAREE A. WRIGHT ACTING BOROUGH CLERK MARY ANN WARDLOW

MAYOR